
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 01 March 2023

P NG1-4 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROSEBERY HUSTLER Last start winner DAP, 23/02/2023, R4, P 1P 2P 2P 1/2J. Croser 543997 12/11348

 2 FASCINATE DONALD Weighted points score RIS, 18/02/2023, R8, Y 5Y 2P 1P 1/2B. Davis 543674 16/15293

 3 MANILA BEEF Weighted points score DAP, 16/02/2023, R12, M 2M 1M 4M 1/1G. Sheather 493423 42/18283

 4 CORLESS CRAZY Last start placegetter RIC, 20/02/2023, R5, P 3P 2P 3P 2/1/2T. Corless 532707 24/22348

 5 UNDER THE THUMB 2 Dropping in grade WPK, 08/02/2023, R10, P 8P 3P 3P 2/1/2D. Campbell 532803 16/13249

 6 RUNNING REDS Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R3, P 6P 1P 1P 2/1/1J. Grief 553659 8/6303

 7 BIG TOWN PEPPA Last start winner RIC, 20/02/2023, R5, P 1P 1P 3P 3/1/2I. Robinson 545260 11/7290

 8 TESKEY Last start placegetter GBN, 24/02/2023, R8, P 3P 1P 4P 3/1/2M. Conquest 537607 9/7291
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 01 March 2023

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRAIN TO NOWHERE Last start winner WPK, 22/02/2023, R6, P 1P 2P 5P 4/1/2V. Sultana 551522 10/4234

 2 FERNANDO MAE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 22/02/2023, R10, P 1P 3Y 3Y 4/1/1A. Murray 547059 7/4224

 3 FASCINATE MEL Dropping in grade WPK, 01/02/2023, R7, P 4C 4C 1C 4/1/2N. Holloway 543676 17/12249

 4 MAC FLY Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R5, P 4P 1C 3P 4/1/1I. Darcey 537190 9/4251

 5 ACTING FOOLISH Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R12, P 5P 6P 1P 4/1/1J. Zammit 532688 10/1183

 6 ANJO TORNADO Last start winner RIC, 17/02/2023, R8, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3J. Grief 550793 6/1276

 7 TOMMY KADE Last start winner WPK, 22/02/2023, R8, P 1P 3P 1P 5/2J. Lord 556127 4/3268

 8 COMET A COST Last start winner WPK, 22/02/2023, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2J. Magri 552811 7/2250

 9 TAKEN PRINCE Last start winner WPK, 22/02/2023, R1, P 1P 5/4K. Pedrana 552659 1/0151

 10 EKER THE WRECKER Last start placegetter RIC, 17/02/2023, R8, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3P. Moran 557104 5/1276

 11 PINK TICKLES Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R7, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2S. Grey 552040 6/2243

 12 BLACK BEAST Last start placegetter RIC, 17/02/2023, R9, P 2P 1P 3P 5/4C. Arletos 555817 4/0231

 13 BELLA NINETEEN Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R4, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1T. Macdonald 538708 7/5222

 14 BANKROLLED Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R7, P 2P 3P 1P 5/2N. Wallace 548988 4/3219

 15 ESME WATSON Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R10, P 2P 2P 4P 5/3J. Smart 550146 5/1192

 16 MANDALORE Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/2K. Rowe Kara 550462 3/2183

 17 JUST FOXING Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R10, P 3P 3P 2P 5/3S. Grey 552044 2/1162

 18 RUNWAY MESSI Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R6, P 3P 6P 4P 5/1N. Macdonald 530497 8/3127

 19 WHAT A RUSH Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R3, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4S. Grey 552045 1/0125

 20 SCREAMING JET Last start City winner WPK, 25/02/2023, R1, C 1C 2P 1P 5/4J. Lord 555044 2/1198

 21 METAL TORC Last start City winner WPK, 18/02/2023, R9, C 1C 1P 5P 5/3A. Rowe 550460 3/2197

 22 REBEL ETHICS Last start Provincial winner GOS, 08/11/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 2P 5/1M. Farrugia 547217 6/3225

 23 TO THE BEAT Last start Provincial winner RIC, 29/01/2023, R1, P 1P 5/4J. King 559778 1/0151

 24 WRECKER RUBY Last start Provincial winner RIC, 26/02/2023, R2, P 1P 4P 5P 5/4R. Tyquin 552262 1/0142

 25 EMBRACE Dropping in grade RIC, 24/02/2023, R5, P 5P 5C 5C 5/1C. Chappelow 549079 6/4258

 26 ZENANI Weighted points score GOS, 07/02/2023, R4, P 5P 3C 1P 5/1H. Sarkis 555450 7/3266

 27 JAI COOL GUY Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2023, R1, C 3C 1P 1C 5/3C. Proctor 553829 3/2250

 28 ZIPPING OSTI Weighted points score DAP, 16/02/2023, R6, P 3P 4P 1P 5/1J. Magri 556551 4/3231

 29 CHARLO Weighted points score GOS, 04/02/2023, R11, C (FEL)P 1C 3P 5/3P. Lagogiane 546429 3/2224

 30 STOP THE SHINE Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R12, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1R. Thomas 498813 13/6222

 31 TOOFAN RAJA Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R8, P 8P 1P 1P 5/2T. Corless 554430 6/2204
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 01 March 2023

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /
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 32 SACRED SILENCE Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2023, R6, C 5C 2P 1P 5/2C. Carl 551753 6/3201

 33 ZOE'S CHARM Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2023, R9, C 4C 4P 1P 5/1T. Robinson 547831 8/3184

 34 ROCKSTAR RAMPE Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R7, P 5P 1P 3P 5/3S. Evans 554280 4/2180

 35 ALWAYS DONE Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R8, P 4P 4P 6C 5/2L. Michael 549052 6/2173

 36 MRS. CHOP Weighted points score WPK, 15/02/2023, R7, P 6P 4P 2P 5/3M. Hughes 549659 3/1172

 37 FROM THE AREA Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R2, P 2P 3P 7P 5/4J. Grief 539482 4/0171

 38 FLASH AS Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2023, R1, C 6C 1P 4P 5/1S. Fleming 549309 4/3161

 39 OLLIE IMPACT Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R9, P 5P 3P 1P 5/2P. Azzopardi 554965 3/2159

 40 JONAH LOVE Weighted points score RIC, 20/02/2023, R8, P 5P 6P 2P 5/4J. Harper 550145 2/0155

 41 LOLA PEPPER Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R2, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1R. Thomas 528280 6/3155

 42 HELLO DREAM Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R4, P 5P 1M 4M 5/1T. Macdonald 498875 19/8140

 43 WINLOCK BOTTLES Weighted points score GBN, 24/02/2023, R7, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4G. Sheather 551259 3/0136

 44 AEROPLANE WISH Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R6, P 5P 3P 4P 5/3C. Carl 548827 2/1117

 45 AUBURN LEE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R10, P 4P 5P 3P 5/3A. Rowe 550464 2/1114

 46 SINISTER DREAMS Weighted points score RIS, 18/02/2023, R10, Y (FEL)P 1Y 3Y 5/3A. Murray 548409 3/1113

 47 BEAR'S BEST Weighted points score GOS, 21/02/2023, R5, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3M. Williams 531893 2/1111

 48 SIMPLE SHEARER Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R10, P 4P 4P 5C 5/2F. Anthes 532823 9/3108

 49 SISTER EMGRAND Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R3, P 6P 2P 7P 5/4L. Azzopardi 554964 2/0105

 50 CANDY CORVETTE Weighted points score DAP, 23/02/2023, R5, P 7P 7P 5P 5/3P. Massa 552138 5/199

 51 BLUE BOY KADE Weighted points score BUL, 07/02/2023, R11, P 4P 6P 1P 5/4J. Magri 556124 1/098

 52 CHEEKY BON BON Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R2, P 4P 5P 6P 5/3C. Proctor 542936 2/196

 53 ZIPPING SHEENA Weighted points score DAP, 16/02/2023, R3, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4G. Sheather 550308 2/093

 54 SKYLA'S ELITE Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R5, P 4P 7P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 542945 1/087

 55 SKETCHY DELIVER Weighted points score GAR, 24/02/2023, R10, P 5P 5P 6C 5/3M. Smith 559750 4/183

 56 DEVIL KING Weighted points score TEM, 21/02/2023, R8, P 6P 7P 6P 5/1R. Littlefield 548871 7/578

 57 DOM JUAN Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R3, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4G. Borg 554234 1/076
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 01 March 2023

P 5 520 NONE
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 1 ANJO TORNADO Last start winner RIC, 17/02/2023, R8, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3J. Grief 550793 6/1276

 2 TOMMY KADE Last start winner WPK, 22/02/2023, R8, P 1P 3P 1P 5/2J. Lord 556127 4/3268

 3 COMET A COST Last start winner WPK, 22/02/2023, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2J. Magri 552811 7/2250

 4 TAKEN PRINCE Last start winner WPK, 22/02/2023, R1, P 1P 5/4K. Pedrana 552659 1/0151

 5 EKER THE WRECKER Last start placegetter RIC, 17/02/2023, R8, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3P. Moran 557104 5/1276

 6 PINK TICKLES Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R7, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2S. Grey 552040 6/2243

 7 BLACK BEAST Last start placegetter RIC, 17/02/2023, R9, P 2P 1P 3P 5/4C. Arletos 555817 4/0231

 8 BELLA NINETEEN Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R4, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1T. Macdonald 538708 7/5222

 9 BANKROLLED Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R7, P 2P 3P 1P 5/2N. Wallace 548988 4/3219

 10 ESME WATSON Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R10, P 2P 2P 4P 5/3J. Smart 550146 5/1192

 11 MANDALORE Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/2K. Rowe Kara 550462 3/2183

 12 JUST FOXING Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R10, P 3P 3P 2P 5/3S. Grey 552044 2/1162

 13 RUNWAY MESSI Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R6, P 3P 6P 4P 5/1N. Macdonald 530497 8/3127

 14 WHAT A RUSH Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R3, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4S. Grey 552045 1/0125

 15 SCREAMING JET Last start City winner WPK, 25/02/2023, R1, C 1C 2P 1P 5/4J. Lord 555044 2/1198

 16 METAL TORC Last start City winner WPK, 18/02/2023, R9, C 1C 1P 5P 5/3A. Rowe 550460 3/2197

 17 REBEL ETHICS Last start Provincial winner GOS, 08/11/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 2P 5/1M. Farrugia 547217 6/3225

 18 TO THE BEAT Last start Provincial winner RIC, 29/01/2023, R1, P 1P 5/4J. King 559778 1/0151

 19 WRECKER RUBY Last start Provincial winner RIC, 26/02/2023, R2, P 1P 4P 5P 5/4R. Tyquin 552262 1/0142

 20 EMBRACE Dropping in grade RIC, 24/02/2023, R5, P 5P 5C 5C 5/1C. Chappelow 549079 6/4258

 21 ZENANI Weighted points score GOS, 07/02/2023, R4, P 5P 3C 1P 5/1H. Sarkis 555450 7/3266

 22 JAI COOL GUY Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2023, R1, C 3C 1P 1C 5/3C. Proctor 553829 3/2250

 23 ZIPPING OSTI Weighted points score DAP, 16/02/2023, R6, P 3P 4P 1P 5/1J. Magri 556551 4/3231

 24 CHARLO Weighted points score GOS, 04/02/2023, R11, C (FEL)P 1C 3P 5/3P. Lagogiane 546429 3/2224

 25 STOP THE SHINE Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R12, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1R. Thomas 498813 13/6222

 26 TOOFAN RAJA Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R8, P 8P 1P 1P 5/2T. Corless 554430 6/2204

 27 SACRED SILENCE Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2023, R6, C 5C 2P 1P 5/2C. Carl 551753 6/3201

 28 ZOE'S CHARM Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2023, R9, C 4C 4P 1P 5/1T. Robinson 547831 8/3184

 29 ROCKSTAR RAMPE Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R7, P 5P 1P 3P 5/3S. Evans 554280 4/2180

 30 ALWAYS DONE Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R8, P 4P 4P 6C 5/2L. Michael 549052 6/2173

 31 MRS. CHOP Weighted points score WPK, 15/02/2023, R7, P 6P 4P 2P 5/3M. Hughes 549659 3/1172

4 / 9Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 27 February 2023 - 06:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 01 March 2023

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 FROM THE AREA Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R2, P 2P 3P 7P 5/4J. Grief 539482 4/0171

 33 FLASH AS Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2023, R1, C 6C 1P 4P 5/1S. Fleming 549309 4/3161

 34 OLLIE IMPACT Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R9, P 5P 3P 1P 5/2P. Azzopardi 554965 3/2159

 35 JONAH LOVE Weighted points score RIC, 20/02/2023, R8, P 5P 6P 2P 5/4J. Harper 550145 2/0155

 36 LOLA PEPPER Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R2, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1R. Thomas 528280 6/3155

 37 HELLO DREAM Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R4, P 5P 1M 4M 5/1T. Macdonald 498875 19/8140

 38 WINLOCK BOTTLES Weighted points score GBN, 24/02/2023, R7, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4G. Sheather 551259 3/0136

 39 AEROPLANE WISH Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R6, P 5P 3P 4P 5/3C. Carl 548827 2/1117

 40 AUBURN LEE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R10, P 4P 5P 3P 5/3A. Rowe 550464 2/1114

 41 SINISTER DREAMS Weighted points score RIS, 18/02/2023, R10, Y (FEL)P 1Y 3Y 5/3A. Murray 548409 3/1113

 42 BEAR'S BEST Weighted points score GOS, 21/02/2023, R5, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3M. Williams 531893 2/1111

 43 SIMPLE SHEARER Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R10, P 4P 4P 5C 5/2F. Anthes 532823 9/3108

 44 SISTER EMGRAND Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R3, P 6P 2P 7P 5/4L. Azzopardi 554964 2/0105

 45 CANDY CORVETTE Weighted points score DAP, 23/02/2023, R5, P 7P 7P 5P 5/3P. Massa 552138 5/199

 46 BLUE BOY KADE Weighted points score BUL, 07/02/2023, R11, P 4P 6P 1P 5/4J. Magri 556124 1/098

 47 CHEEKY BON BON Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R2, P 4P 5P 6P 5/3C. Proctor 542936 2/196

 48 ZIPPING SHEENA Weighted points score DAP, 16/02/2023, R3, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4G. Sheather 550308 2/093

 49 SKYLA'S ELITE Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R5, P 4P 7P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 542945 1/087

 50 SKETCHY DELIVER Weighted points score GAR, 24/02/2023, R10, P 5P 5P 6C 5/3M. Smith 559750 4/183

 51 DEVIL KING Weighted points score TEM, 21/02/2023, R8, P 6P 7P 6P 5/1R. Littlefield 548871 7/578

 52 DOM JUAN Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R3, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4G. Borg 554234 1/076
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 01 March 2023
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Div Wins /
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 1 SIMPLY LIMELIGHT Last start City winner WPK, 25/02/2023, R3, C 1C 1P 4C 1/2P. Rodgers 547097 15/13313

 2 NUMB Last start winner WPK, 22/02/2023, R4, P 1P 5C 1C 3/1/2L. Michael 553026 8/7284

 3 DOUBLE BAROQUE Last start Provincial winner DAP, 23/02/2023, R7, P 1P 1C 1C 3/1/2D. Gatt 550778 10/7316

 4 COCO MODEL Dropping in grade RIC, 24/02/2023, R5, P 6P 1Y 3P 3/1/2T. Corless 543274 18/10187

 5 TRAIN TO NOWHERE Last start winner WPK, 22/02/2023, R6, P 1P 2P 5P 4/1/2V. Sultana 551522 10/4234

 6 FASCINATE MEL Dropping in grade WPK, 01/02/2023, R7, P 4C 4C 1C 4/1/2N. Holloway 543676 17/12249

 7 MAC FLY Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R5, P 4P 1C 3P 4/1/1I. Darcey 537190 9/4251

6 / 9Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 27 February 2023 - 06:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 01 March 2023
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Div Wins /
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 1 PURRING ALONG Last start placegetter GBN, 10/02/2023, R3, P 2P M/1J. Lord 556128 0/0134

 2 MISTER O'BRIEN Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R1, P 3P 2C 4P M/1G. Bryen 558630 0/0112

 3 ZIPPING OLAF Last start placegetter WPK, 22/02/2023, R1, P 2P 6P 2P M/1M. Finn 561806 0/0112

 4 RICH MAN'S WORLD Last start placegetter RIC, 17/02/2023, R1, P 3P 3P 6P M/1J. Conquest 544671 0/0102

 5 ZIPPING OSMAN Last start placegetter RIC, 17/02/2023, R1, P 2P 6P M/1A. Marshall 561801 0/092

 6 COIGHT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 25/02/2023, R1, Y

WPK, 15/02/2023, R1, P

DAP, 02/02/2023, R3, P

3Y 3P 2P M/1J. Higgins 553025 0/0148

 7 ZIPPING MOONBEAM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 06/02/2023, R2, P 8P 7P 2P M/1A. Williams 547936 0/090

 8 ZIPPING FOXY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 21/02/2023, R2, P 5P 3P 4P M/1M. Finn 561807 0/076

 9 TWO MATES Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 14/02/2023, R2, P 7P 2P 4P M/1M. Williams 551899 0/070

 10 MICK'S PICK First start M/1M. Blissett 556194 0/00

 11 GIVE IT AWAY Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 15/02/2023, R1, P 5P M/1T. Anderson 559006 0/050

 12 TINS AND RIMS Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1F. Anthes 550861 0/060

 13 ZIPPING ELKIE Weighted points score GAR, 25/02/2023, R2, P 4P 6P 5P M/1M. Finn 561808 0/057

 14 HALF A GRIN Weighted points score BAT, 23/05/2022, R3, P 6P 5P M/1R. Littlefield 552268 0/048

 15 DEVIL'S DARE Weighted points score BAT, 23/05/2022, R3, P 8P 7P M/1R. Littlefield 552267 0/030
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 01 March 2023
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Tot Wins

 1 BROCKIE'S GIRL Weighted points score DAP, 23/02/2023, R7, P 6P 1P 7P 5/3J. Brown 544032 3/1156

 2 ALPHA MISS Weighted points score DAP, 23/02/2023, R7, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4C. Gatt 542828 3/0147

 3 MCENTIRE Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R4, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4G. Andersen 532494 1/0144

 4 AUBURN LEE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R10, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4A. Rowe 550464 2/0114

 5 HYLAND HAKUNA Weighted points score WPK, 25/01/2023, R10, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4B. Dance 547703 2/099

 6 MISS ARTEMIS Weighted points score GAR, 25/02/2023, R4, P 5P 8P 3P M/1B. Dance 557065 0/0105
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 1 WE BLUE IT Last start placegetter RIC, 22/02/2023, R3, P 3P 5P 7P 5/1A. Williams 546267 6/4192
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